
Dates Spring 2026 
Date Location Organizing Leader Craft 
19th Feb Pool Spond (John Newton/Chris) Kayak 
22nd Feb (Sun) River Trip John Newton 07725 563495 Kayak 
26th Feb (Thurs) Pool Spond (John Newton/Chris) Kayak 
5th Mar (Thurs) Pool Spond (John Newton and John Limmer) Kayak 
12th Mar (Thurs) Pool Spond (John Newton/Chris) Kayak 
14th Mar (Sat) River Trip John Newton 07725 563495 Kayak 
19th Mar (Thurs) Pool Spond / Paul 07710463595 Kayak  
26th Mar (Thurs) Pool Spond / Paul 07710 463595 Kayak 
29th Mar (Sun) River Trip Paul Smart 07710 463595 Kayak 
5th April (Sun) River Trip Spond / Chris Kayak 
12th April (Sun) River Trip Spond / Jonh Newton 07725 563495 Kayak 
16 April (Thurs) Pool Spond / Paul 07710 463595 Kayak 
23rd April (Thurs) Pool Spond / Paul 07710 463595 Kayak 
27th April (Mon) Shed Leaders meeting / kit check  
30th April (Thurs) Pool Spond / Paul 07710 463595 Kayak 
30th April (Thurs) Pool Move kit from pool to shed Kayak 
 

 

The river trips are open to all, the leader will arrange a trip suitable for the ability of the paddlers 
and the river conditions, if you have any questions ask the leader for that trip. 

There will be more trips arranged ad hoc, these will be advertised on the club Facebook page 
and SPOND. 

The trips must maintain a safe ratio of leaders to paddlers – contact the leaders at least two 
days before the trip and if you subsequently need to cancel so not to block a space. 

Pool skills sessions 18:30-19:30, polo 19:30-20:30. Invites, booking and payment by SPOND 
application.  

It is possible to use your own boat in the pool if pre arranged and the boat is clean. 

Non club members are welcome on trips or at the pool – feel free to invite them for a taster – if 
numbers are limited members will get priority. 


